

28 01 2021

EU-/FDA-Declaration of Compliance "Food and pharmaceutical physiological harmless"

We confirm that the product

TEADIT® Type 24 SH

is suitable for use as a material or article for direct contact with food and active pharmaceutical ingredient and thus in the application in the pharmaceutical plant.

The product has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice.

The product complies with the relevant requirements as laid down in following regulations:

a) EU regulation

- EC Framework Regulation 1935/2004
- EU Regulation 10/2011

b) USA regulation

U.S. regulations 21 CFR 177.1550

Overall migration

Migration tests were performed and have shown that under the test conditions the migration limits where not exceeded.

Specific migration limits (SML) and quantitative maximum (QM) or (QMA)

	Not applicable: Materia	al does not contain	substances sub	iect to SMI /	$\Omega M / \Omega M \Delta$
$\overline{}$	INUL ADDIICADIE, MIALEI I	ii uoes not contain	SUDSTAILES SUD	IECL LO SIVIL /	OW / OWA.

 \boxtimes The following substances are subject to SML and/or QM or QMA limitations and/or specifications. The prescribed values are maintained under the test conditions.

Name of substance	Ref.	SML / QM / QMA
Tetrafluoroethylene	EU 10/2011	SML 0,05 mg/kg

1 of 2





Based on the screening results, including the analytical tolerance, the investigated sample is in compliance with the safety requirements of the Framework Regulation EC 1935/2004 and corresponding EU Regulation 10/2011, including amendments. In addition, the investigated sample is in compliance with the limits for the "Total extractives" and the "Fluoride extractives" according to 21 CFR 177.1550 "Perfluorocarbon resins"

TEADIT® do not use animal derived ingredients at production. The product is free of BSE (Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy).

This declaration of compliance is valid for the product delivered by us and as specified above. The information included in this document is valid for the stated revision versions and dates and/or until this document is superseded.

Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in our products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically. It will be renewed where the previous conformity is no longer ensured. It is the responsibility of the user to evaluate and determine the suitability of the material for any particular application.

This letter was generated automatically and is valid without signature.

2 of 2

